ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Town of Leland Leland, NC Streamflow Rehabilitation Assistance Program (StRAP)

General Notice

The Town of Leland (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Town of Leland Streamflow Rehabilitation Assistance Program (StRAP)

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Town of Leland located at 102 Town Hall Drive, Leland, NC 28451 until **February 28th, 2025** at **1:00 p.m.** local time. At that time, the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

The project consists of vegetative debris cleanup (snag and drag) and haul off within a section of Jackeys Creek, in the Town limits. The area totals approximately 8,863 linear feet.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis as indicated in the Bid Form.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Town of Leland 102 Town Hall Drive Leland, NC 28451 Will Lear-Project Manager Email: <u>wlear@townofleland.com</u>

Bidding documents may be obtained by emailing <u>wlear@townofleland.com</u>. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Owner will not be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. All questions or requests for clarifications must be submitted to the Project Manager by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, February 21, 2025, by email.

Instructions to Bidders.

Additional information with regard to the project, including required insurance and other, is included in the Bid Package. All bids are to be valid for 120 days from the bid date. The Town of Leland reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.